

LISTED ON : 01.02.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.:05
ITEM NO.:32

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2021 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

KANWARNAGAR EDUCATION SOCIETY
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ASHOK S/O WAMAN AHIRE AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 19.01.2016 filed a letter stating therein that Orders dated 21.12.2002, 23.04.2003 and 05.11.2000 mentioned in the list of dates are not necessary and not relevant to file (Copy of the letter dated 19.01.2016 is included in the paper-books at page No. 49).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 29.01.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as I. A. No. 2 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate
Mr. S. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR