

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2021/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

KANWARNAGAR EDUCATION SOCIETY
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK S/O WAMAN AHIRE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List next week, on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner to enable him to produce relevant rules.

It is submitted that pursuant to the abovesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any document so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR